<u></u>	10 00 100	0	Docket No.: Y0998-265
FORM PT0-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	10-20-199	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02			Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings 🔶 🔶 🔍	100856286		
	of Patents and Trademarks:		ached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Charu Chandra Aggarwal Joel Leonard Wolf			ss of receiving party(ies):
Philip Shi-Lung Yu		Name: Internati	onal Business Machines Corporation
0		Internal Address:	
Additional names(s) of conveying part	y(ies) 🔲 Yes 🛛 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment	Merger	Street Address:	
▼ □ Security Agreement	Change of Name		
□ Other	•	City: Armonk	State: NY ZIP: 10504
Execution Date: October 7, 1998			
		Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No
4. Application number(s) or registrat			
If this document is being filed toge		the execution date of	the application is: October 7, 1998
A. Patent Application No.(s)	1/6811]	B. Patent N	o.(s)
	•		
	Additional numbers attac	hed? 🗋 Yes 🛛	Νο
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be n	•	6. Total number of a	applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Lawrence E. Ashery		7 Total fee (37 CEF	R 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Ratner & Prest	lia		
			ny excess or insufficiency should be abited to deposit account
		Authorized to	be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P. O. Box 980			
10/19/1998 DHGUYEN 00000371 09167117		8. Deposit account r	umber:
01 FCT581 40.0	x	18-0350	
City: Valley Forge	State: PA ZIP: <u>19482</u>		
	DO NOT L	JSE THIS SPACE	
9 Statement and signature			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and of the original document.	belief, the foregoing informa	tion is true and correc	ct and any attached copy is a true copy
	315	9/	
Lawrence E. Ashery, Reg. No. 34,5 Name of Person Signing	15 primer	u c M	October 7, 1998
	er of pages including cover sh	Signature	Date
			PATENT

REEL: 9512 FRAME: 0623

OCT 07 '98 10:53 FR NETWORKED COMPUTING 4914 784 6485 TO 916104070701 P.05/06 Uct. b. 1998 4:547M KATNER & PRESTIA No. 3898 P. 50/51 YO998-265

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, <u>Charu Chandra Aggarwal</u>, of <u>2219 Crompond Road</u>, <u>Yorktown Heights</u>, NY 10598; Joel Leonard Wolf, of <u>7 Cherokee Court</u>, <u>Katonah</u>, NY <u>10536</u>; <u>Philip Shi-Lung Yu</u>; of <u>18 Stornowaye</u>, <u>Chappaqua</u>, NY 10514, (hercinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") have made an invention entitled <u>SYSTEM AND</u> <u>METHOD FOR SEARCHING DATABASES WITH APPLICATIONS SUCH AS PEER</u> <u>GROUPS, COLLABORATIVE FILTERING, AND E-COMMERCE</u>, for which, on even date hercwith, the ASSIGNOR executed an application for United States Letters Patent;

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNEE, International Business Machines

<u>Corporation, Armonk, New York 10504</u>, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of <u>New York</u>, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE the ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and for all foreign countries, in said invention, including said patent application, all divisions and continuations thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, all rights to file foreign applications on said invention, and all letters patent and reissues thereof, issuing for said invention in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries.

It is agreed that ASSIGNOR shall be legally bound, upon request and at the expense of the ASSIGNEE or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the undersigned has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments and do such other acts as may be necessary and proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the assignee and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

Because ASSIGNOR includes more than one person, these obligations shall apply to those persons both individually and collectively.

AW_INBMY/2130/ASSNINT.DOC

PATENT REEL: 9512 FRAME: 0624

OCT 07 '98 10:53 FR NETWORKED COMPUTING 414 784 6485 TO 916104070701 P.06/06 RATNER & PRESTIA Oct. 6. 1998 4:55PM No. 3898 P. 51/51 - 2 -YO998-265

ASSIGNOR hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.

ASSIC	SNOR	#]:
-------	------	-----

Typed Name: Charu Chandra Aggarwal

Mae K. Lemke Notary Public, State of New York No. 01LE6003456 County of Westchester Commission Expires March 02 2000

Signature Uctober 7 Date:

Typed Name: Joel Leonard Wolf

98

vM

10/7

Date

Witness as to ASSIGNOR #1: (Optional)

ASSIGNOR #2:

Mae K. Lemke Notary Public, State of New York No. 01LE6008456 County of Westchester Commission Expires March 02 2000

Mae K. Lemke

Witness as to ASSIGNOR #2: (Optional)

ASSIGNOR #3:

Typed Name: Philip Shi-Lung Yu Notery Public, State of New York No. 01LE6003456 County of Westchester Commission Expires March 02 2000 Date: Witness as to ASSIGNOR #3: (Optional)

> PATENT PAGE.06 ** **REEL: 9512 FRAME: 0625**

Signature

RECORDED: 10/07/1998